RECEIVED MAY. 14, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-090777

ariff No.	4	<u>-</u>					15th Revised	d Page No. 1
ompany	Name/Permit Nun	nber:	Rabanco	LTD.				
	d Trade Name(s)		Lynnwoo	d Disposal, M	laltby Divisi	on		
					K SHEET			
	All pages contain							
	tariff and/or any							
	the same as, or a		the issue	date of this p	age. "O" in	the revision	n column	
	indicates an orig	ınaı page.						
	Page	Current	1	Page	Current	1	Page	Current
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision
	Title Page	1	1	25	8	1	- rtanisti	1101101011
	Check Sheet	15	1	25a	0	1		
	Item Index	0	1	25b	0	1		
	Subject Index	0		26	0	1		
	Subject Index	0		27	0]		
	5	2		28	1			
	6	0		29	0			
	7	0]	30	0			
	8	0		31	1	_		
	9	0	_	32	1	1		
	10	0	_	33	0	4		
	11	0		34	1	4		
	12	0	<u> </u> 	35	2	4		
	13 14	0	1	36 37	2 1	4		
	15	0		38	1	1		
	16	0	1	39	2	1		
	17	0	1	40	2	1		
	18	0	_	41	0	1		
	19	0				1		
	20	0	1					
	21	8						
	21A	9						
	22	1	_					
	23	1	<u> </u>			4		
	24	1]			_		
								Current
				Suppleme	nts in Effect	+		Revision
				Appendix A		<u>.</u>		0
				Appendix E				0
				Appendix (0
ed by:	Joseph Garza, S	ir. Market A	ınalyst					
io Dota	.·May 15, 2000					Effortivo F	lata: July 4 00	000
e pate	e:May 15, 2009			(For Offici	al Use Only		ate: July 1, 20	JUB
				(1 Of Office	ai USE UIIIy	')		
at Nic	TG-			Date:			Rv.	

RECEIVED MAY. 14, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-090777 SUB 6/4/09

Tariff No.	4								Original		Page No. 25	a
	Name/Permit Numb d Trade Name(s)	Rabanco L ⁻ Lynnwood [altby Divisior	1							
		1		cted Materia		owned conta	oosal Site an ainer) - Multi- per pickup		tomers			
Service A	rea: As defined in	Appendix A	and Apper	ndix B	·							
				Size o	r Type of Co	ntainer						
Permanei	nt Service	10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$35.00(N)					\$50.00(N)				\$70.00(N)	
First Pic									\$190.60(N)			
	dditional Pickup								\$190.60(N)			
Special		+	+	+	+	+ (/	ψ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+ ()	+ ()	+====(==)	+	+
	ry Service											
Initial De		\$58.00(N)	\$58.00(N)	\$58.00(N)	\$58.00(N)	\$58.00(N)	\$58.00(N)	\$58.00(N)	\$58.00(N)	\$58.00(N)	\$58.00(N)	\$58.00(N)
Pickup F									\$190.60(N)			
Rent Pe	r Calendar Day		\$ 3.80	\$ 3.80	\$ 3.80		\$ 3.80	\$ 3.80		\$ 3.80		\$ 3.80
Rent Pe	r Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	ote 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.											
Note 4:	Recycling debit/cre		•									
Note 5:	Rates contained in			-	recycling se	rvices.						
Accessor	al charges assessed Gate charge \$1.40	,	king, unlaten	ning, etc.)								
	Gate charge \$1.40	,										
						Recycling s	ervice rates	on this page	e expire on A	August 31, 2	009.	
Issued By	: Joseph Garza Sr. I	Market Analy	/st									
Issue Date	e: May 15, 2009		-							Effective D	ate: July 1, 2	2009
			(For Offi	icial Use On	ly)							
Docket No	o. TG		Date:			By:						

RECEIVED MAY. 14, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-090777 SUB 6/4/09

Comparty Name/Permit Nur Rabanco LTD. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Maltby Division Item 105 - Drop Box Service - To Disposal Site and Return	Tariff No.	4								Original		Page No. 25h	o
Compacted Material (Customer-owned containing) - Multi-Family Customers Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A and Appendix B Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 10 Yard 12 Yard 15 Yard 18 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard 45 Yard 50 Yard First Pickup \$201,60(N) \$219,52(N) \$240,00(N) \$219,52(N) \$237,28(N) \$237,28(N) \$237,20(N) \$380,00(N) \$380,80(N) \$425,60(N) \$470,40(N) \$515,20(N) \$560,00(N) \$270,40(N) \$515,20(N) \$560,00(N) \$570,40(N) \$515,20(N) \$570,40(N) \$700,40(N) \$700,40	•												
Size or Type of Container		Item 105 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - Multi-Family Customers											
Permanent Service													
First Pickup											T	T .= > .	
Each Additional Pickup Temporary Service Pickup Rate Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 1: Rates and in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.40 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/credit (if applicable) is:<82.45> per compacted yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40(A) Recycling service rates on this page expire on August 31, 2009. Issued by: Joseph Garza Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date:May 15, 2009 Effective Date: July 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)													
Temporary Service Pickup Rate Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this litem apply for all flaulus not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.40 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/credit (if applicable) is:<\$2.45> per compacted yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$8.96 per compacted yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40(A) Recycling service rates on this page expire on August 31, 2009. Issued by: Joseph Garza Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date:May 15, 2009 Effective Date: July 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)													
Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.40 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/credit (if applicable) is: <\$2.45 > per compacted yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$\$.96 per compacted yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40(A) Recycling service rates on this page expire on August 31, 2009. Issued by: Joseph Garza Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date:May 15, 2009 Effective Date: July 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)			\$201.60(N)	\$219.52(N)	\$246.40(N)	\$273.28(N)	\$291.20(N)	\$336.00(N)	\$380.80(N)	\$425.60(N)	\$470.40(N)	\$515.20(N)	\$560.00(N)
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.40 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/credit (if applicable) is:<\\$2.45> per compacted yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$8.96 per compacted yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40(A) Recycling service rates on this page expire on August 31, 2009. Issued by: Joseph Garza Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date:May 15, 2009 Effective Date: July 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)						I			1	ı	1	1	
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.40 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/credit (if applicable) is:<\(\frac{2}{3} \times \) per compacted yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \(\frac{8}{3} \times \) 96 per compacted yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \(\frac{1}{3} \times \) 40(A) Recycling service rates on this page expire on August 31, 2009. Issued by: Joseph Garza Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date: May 15, 2009 Effective Date: July 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)	Pickup F	kate				<u> </u>			I		ļ	1	
Issue Date:May 15, 2009 Effective Date: July 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)	mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/credit (if applicable) is:<\$2.45> per compacted yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$8.96 per compacted yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40(A)												
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		ssue Date:May 15, 2009 Effective Date: July 1, 2009											
Docket No. TG Date: By:						(For (Official Use C	nly)					
	Docket No	o. TG		Date	:		By:						

RECEIVED MAY. 14, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-090777 SUB 6/4/09

Tariff No.	4			Original	Page No	o. 30					
	lame/Permit Number Trade Name(s)	: Rabanco LTD & Raba Lynnwood Disposal, N									
	·	em 106 Container Se npacted Material (Custo Rates stated		ontainer) - Ml							
	ea: As defined in Aperates on this page a	ppendix A & B	h compaction	ratios of up to	o 3.5 to 1.						
		Size or Type of Container									
Permanent			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard						
	Rent (if applicable)		0400 74(4)	0470 44(4)	0057.00(A)						
First Pick				\$173.14(A)	` '						
	litional Pickup		` '	\$173.14(A)							
Special P	•		\$129.74(A)	\$173.14(A)	\$257.00(A)						
Temporary			1	T	T T						
Initial Deli											
Pickup Ra											
	Calendar Day										
Rent Per	Month										
Note 1: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$8.96 per compacted yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 26. The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$n/a\$. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: Recycling <credits (if="" <\$2.45="" applicable)="" debit="" is:=""> per compacted yard. Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Recycling service rates on this page expire on August 31, 2009.</credits>											
	•	arket Analyst		<u></u>							
issue date:	May 15, 2009	/For	Official Use O		te: July 1, 2009						
		(1-01	Onicial USE U	iny)							
Docket No.	TG	Date: _			_ By:						